
AMENDMENT NUMBER One (1) 

CONTRACT NUMBER 32001263 

FOR 

Gang Impacted Family Team (GIFT) Coordinator 

j 
EXHIBIT 

1L\ 

187890 

This Amendment One to Contract No. 32001263 ("Contract") is made and entered on July 1, 2016 by and between 
Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center, Inc. ("Contractor") and the City of Portland, a municipal 
corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, ("City"). The parties agree 
to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2017. 

2. The Contractor shall provide the reports described in Section II E and G annually on June 30 during the grant 
term. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary and the new not to exceed amount is $119,992. 

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

[Signatures appear on pages 2 and 3.) 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Contractor Name: Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center, Inc. 

Address: 717 N Killingsworth CT 

Portland OR 97217 

Telephone: 503-735-1825 

Signature:--------------------Date: _____ _ 

Name: _____________________ _ 

Title: _____________________ _ 

Rev 6/2014 Page 1 of 2 



187890 

Contract Number: 32001263 Amendment Number: ! 

Contract Title: Gang Impacted Family Team (GIFT) Coordinator 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: ------
Office of City Auditor 

APPROVEO AS TO FORM 

~~-f 
Approved as to Form: 

By: 
Office of City Attorney CITY A TIORNEY 

Date: 6/;y; 
I 7 

Rev 6/2014 Page 2 of 2 


